Change in currency translation reserve (73)

Reclassified to income statement  67 – 2 .

Change in value not recognised in income statement  – 94 – 163 – 42.3

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method  5 – 3 .

Items recyclable through profit or loss   351 587 – 40.2

Other comprehensive income  – 215 550 .

Total comprehensive income  155 722 – 78.5

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests  108 69 56.5

Comprehensive income attributable to
Commerzbank shareholders  47 653 – 92.8

1 Prior-year figures restated due to restatement of credit protection insurance (see page 160 f.).

G
ro

up
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

 To our Shareholders Corporate Responsibility Management Report Risk Report Financial Statements Further Information 149

   147 Statement of comprehensive income
150 Balance sheet
152 Statement of changes in equity
154 Cash flow statement
156 Notes
324 Responsibility statement by the

Board of Managing Directors
325 Auditors' report

The breakdown of other comprehensive income for the 2014

financial year was as follows:

Other comprehensive income | €m  1.1.–31.12.2014

  Before taxes Taxes After taxes

Change from remeasurement of defined benefit plans – 862 296 – 566

of which companies accounted for using the equity method 0 – 0

Change in revaluation reserve 364 – 102 262

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 163 – 52 111

Change in currency translation reserve – 27 – – 27

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method 5 – 5

Other comprehensive income – 357 142 – 215

In the previous year, other comprehensive income developed as

follows:

Other comprehensive income | €m  1.1.–31.12.2013

  Before taxes Taxes After taxes

Change from remeasurement of defined benefit plans – 40 3 – 37

of which companies accounted for using the equity method – 1 – – 1

Change in revaluation reserve 689 – 193 496

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 350 – 91 259

Change in currency translation reserve – 164 – 1 – 165

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method – 3 – – 3

Other comprehensive income 832 – 282 550

 150 Commerzbank Annual Report 2014

G
ro

up
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

Assets | €m Notes 31.12.2014 31.12.20131 Change in % 1.1.20132

Cash reserve (7, 46) 4,897 12,397 – 60.5 15,755

Claims on banks (8, 9, 10, 47, 49,
50, 79) 80,036 87,545 – 8.6 88,028

of which pledged as collateral (78) – 29 . 45

Claims on customers (8, 9, 10, 48, 49,
50, 79) 232,867 245,938 – 5.3 278,519

of which pledged as collateral (78) – – . –

Value adjustment portfolio fair value hedges (11, 51) 415 74 . 202

Positive fair values of derivative
hedging instruments (12, 52) 4,456 3,641 22.4 6,057